### 506970167 11/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7017005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HO-KYOUNG LEE	12/09/2011
JAE MAN JANG	12/09/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STCLAB.CO., LTD
Street Address:	F2, 5, BONGEUNSA-RO 37-GIL
Internal Address:	GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06109

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8959225

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 474-6300

**Email:** docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29347/46665
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HILLS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hills/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Notice of Change of Address 46665#page1.tif source=Notice of Change of Address 46665#page2.tif

PATENT 506970167 REEL: 058105 FRAME: 0065

Docket No.: 29347/46665

(PATENT)

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Ho-Kyoung Lee et al.

U.S. Patent No.: 8,959,225 Confirmation No.: 2263

Issued: February 17, 2015 Art Unit: 2443

For: COOPERATIVE CACHING METHOD AND CONTENTS PROVIDING METHOD USING

REQUEST APPORTIONING DEVICE

Examiner: P. H. Nguyen

## **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please take notice that the address of assignee **STCLab**. **Co., Ltd**. has changed as follows:

F2, 5, Bongeunsa-ro 37-gil

Gangnam-gu

Seoul, 06109, Republic of Korea.

This document is being recorded to provide public notice of the patentee's change of address.

PATENT REEL: 058105 FRAME: 0066 Please update the Office records.

November 9, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

By:/James P. Zeller, Reg. No. 28,491/
James P. Zeller
Registration No.: 28,491
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
6300 Willis Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357
(312) 474-6300
Attorney for Patentee